NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NES	S FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
1994-400	2007-002956
Vilma Lee Gray P.O Box 430 357	Klamath County, Oregon
Keno, OR 97627 Grantor's Name and Address Bert and Rosemary Gray	
P.O BOX 436	00015595200700029560010013 02/21/2007 11:25:38 AM Fee: \$21.00
Kend, DR 97627 Grantee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Sr
Bert and Rosemary Gray P.O Box 436	R
Keno, oR 97627 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	
Beit and Rosemary Gray P.O Box 436	
Keno, OR 97627	
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Wilma L. Gray	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does nereby grant, bargain, sen and convey unto Best J. Gray and Rosemary L. Gray, husband and wife, hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-	
the standard of the standard o	
state of Olegon, described as follows, to will into 34 Black 35, fifth Addition, Klamath River Acres,	
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Lot 34, Block 35, fifth Addition, Klamath River Acres, according to the Official Plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.	
according to county of Klamath County, Oregon.	
in the record	
	AMERITITLE, has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only,
	and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.
	The state of the s
`	FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$_/\frac{1}{2}\$. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$_/\frac{1}{2}\$. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$_/\frac{1}{2}\$.	
actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is \square part of the life whole (metallic actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is \square part of the life whole (metallic actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is \square part of the life whole (metallic actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is \square part of the life whole (metallic actual consideration consists).	
In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the piural, and an granimatical changes shan be	
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on February 20 th , 2007; if	
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be s	angued and its sear, if any, arrived by an officer of cares persons
to do so by order of its board of directors. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON RICE AND THE PERSON RICE	N TRANSFER- Wilma L Drang
RING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIG	DE THE PROP-
ERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPL USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING MENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SH	1419 INSTIDU
WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTM	ITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AN ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF	ANY, UNDER
STATE OF OREGON, Co	ounty of Klumuth) ss. as acknowledged before me on Financy 20, 2007, Like y
by	as acknowledged before me on,
by	as acknowledged before the off
as	
OFFICIAL SEAL W	SM / Llattertry
LISA WEATHERBY NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 373360 () My commission expires	